

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

LINIFICIO E CANAPIFICIO NAZIONALE S.p.A.

Via Ghiaie, 55 – 24018 Villa D'Almè (BG) ITALY

is MASTERS OF LINEN® & EUROPEAN FLAX® certified number CEITL7300 for the scope of SPINNING, valid from 15th June 2020 to 31st March 2021, audited 15th June 2020, by Paolo Ghezzo, Centrocot SpA, as Accredited Institute for guarantees and purposes below.

COMPLIANCE TO CLUB MASTERS OF LINEN® RULES FOR SPINNING

- Member of CELC [European Confederation of Flax and Hemp]
- European Spinner defined as: spinning exclusively in the European Union, or Eur 1/Eur Med under conditions no trading of yarns originating from outside this zone
- 100% European supplies of flax fibre defined as:
 100% of fibre certified European Flax® meaning grown + scutched in the E.U. and retted on ground, with possible acceptance of 2 percent in case of non-EU water-retted fibre

MASTERS OF LINEN® IS THE GUARANTEE OF LINEN TRACEABILITY, 100% MADE IN EUROPE FROM FIELD TO YARN TO FABRIC.

The European agro-industry of flax & linen is the world leader for sustainable innovation:

- 85% of world fibre production
- The answer to Consumer and Corporate Social Responsibility expectations
- Green, from fibre (no irrigation, no gmo, no waste, carbon sink, field retting, mechanical scutching) to yarn, fabric and textile finishing (according to highest regulations) and biodegradable
- European skilled jobs and social ethics (International Labour Organization)
- Value chain of excellence, heritage and innovation

USE OF MASTERS OF LINEN® CERTIFICATION, LOGO AND TOOLS For the certified Spinner

- Company's communication + Certification of yarns made of 100% linen or majority linen.
- Masters of Linen® Spinner & Yarn certification automatically awards European Flax® with same number For clients
- E.U. Weavers & circular knitters purchasing >55% certified yarns yearly may seek their own certification
- E.U. Flatbed knitters receive product certification directly , as well as Marketing & Communication Tools to support the product's added values of European excellence, sustainability and traceability

Established in Busto Arsizio, March 15th June 2020

The General Manager

Grazia Cerini

